—
Relay Retrofit Program for SPACOM to
REX610
Installation Manual
Document ID: 2NGA001017
Issued: 2023-07-10
Revision: C
© Copyright 2023 ABB. All rights reserved

Connecting 2NGA001017 C
48
Installation Manual
6 Removing, repairing and exchanging
See the REX610 Installation Manual for detailed information about
removing, repairing and exchanging the protection and control relay.
2NGA001017 C Removing, repairing and exchanging
Installation Manual
49
7 Accessories and ordering data
Table 28: Order codes for Relay Retrofit Program for SPACOM to REX610
SPACOM relay type to be
retrofitted
Order code Replacement relay REX610
order code 1
SPAJ 110 C 2 RRPSPAJ110CREX610 REX6101GA#######
SPAJ 111 C 3 RRPSPAJ111CREX610 REX6101GA#######
SPAJ 131 C RRPSPAJ131CREX610 REX6101GA#######
SPAJ 135 C RRPSPAJ135CREX610 REX6101GA#######
SPAJ 140 C RRPSPAJ140CREX610 REX6101GA#######
SPAJ 141 C RRPSPAJ141CREX610 REX6101GA#######
SPAJ 142 C RRPSPAJ142CREX610 REX6101GA#######
SPAJ 144 C RRPSPAJ144CREX610 REX6101GA#######
SPAU 110 C RRPSPAU110CREX610 REX6101G#B######
SPAU 121 C RRPSPAU121CREX610 REX6101G#B######
SPAU 130 C RRPSPAU130CREX610 REX6101G#B######
SPAS 120 C RRPSPAS120CREX610 REX6101GAB######
SPAM 150 C (NO) RRPSPAM150NOREX610 REX6101GA#######
SPAM 150 C (NC) RRPSPAM150NCREX610 REX6101GA#######
1 The order code for a replacement relay REX610 includes a fixed part in capital letters and a
non-fixed part in hashes (#). The non-fixed part can be freely selected when ordering a REX610
relay.
2 SPAJ110 (SPCJ1C8) high-set stage earth-fault protection function (Io>>) is not fully compatible